FROM (IE) 0, 486332 p 1 4 ÷

### Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050000507093)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

•			
То :	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380		SECRE
From:	Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER ( Account Number : 071344001620 Phone : (813)229-2300 Fax Number : (813)221-4210	of Tampa	AHASSEE, FLOR
RECEIVED 5 HAR - I ANIO: 20	BASIC AME SINADINOS, SOSA & A		
RECE 05 MAR -1	Certificate of Status	0	
REC 05 MAR	Certified Copy	1	1
0 1	Page Count	02	t
	Estimated Charge	\$43.75	:



Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Flectronic Filing Manu

Comparate Filipp

Rublic Access Help

AHMEND

(TUE) 3. 1'05 10:10/ST. 10:09/NO. 4863333484 P 2

(((H05000050709 3)))

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SINADINOS, SOSA & ASSOCIATES, P.A. A FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Article I "Name, Address and Registered Agent" of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

# ARTICLE I

## NAME, ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

1.1 <u>Name and Address</u>. The name and address of the professional corporation shall be "Law Office of Gina M. Sinadinos, P.A." ("Corporation"), 4929 S. Westshore Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33611.

1.2 <u>Principal Office</u>. The principal office of the Corporation shall be at 4929 S. Westshore Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33611.

1.3 <u>Registered Agent and Office</u>. The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 4929 S. Westshore Bonlevard, Tampa, Florida 33611 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Gina M. Sinadinos.

SECOND: Article IV "Initial Directors" of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

### ARTICLE IV DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall be governed by a Board of Directors elected by the shareholders, and the initial Board of Directors shall consist of one (1) director; provided, however, the number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in the manner provided the bylaws of the Corporation.

The names and addresses of the persons who will serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors have been duly elected and qualified are:

#### NAME

### Gina M. Sinadinos

## ADDRESS

3921 Venetian Way Tampa, FL 33634-7491

THIRD: The foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by the Board of Directors and by the shareholders of the corporation, in accordance with Section 607.1003 of the Florida Business Corporation Act on February 28, 2005.

(((H050000507093)))

Steven W. Vazquez, Esquire Florida Bar # 0003042 Foley & Lardner 100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 2700 Tampa, Florida 33602 Phone: (813) 229-2300

-

005.367954.1

SECRETARY CLEAR STATE

FROM

-----

#### (((H05000050709 3)))

The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation will become effective upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned officer of the corporation has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation this 28th day of February, 2005.

LAW OFFICE OF GINA M. SINADINOS, P.A.

1

By:

Nanie: Gina Sinadinos Title: President

1